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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether several power projectspromoted by private sector companieshave defaulted in payment of their dues toState- owned power sector lenderslikePower Finance Corporation (PFC) andRural Electrification Corporation(REC);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

( c ) whether defaults by private sectorcompanies to PFC and REC have acascading impact on the financial health ofthese Government companies;and

(d) if so, the steps the Governmentproposes to take against the defaultingprivate sector companies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b): A few power projects promoted by private sector companies have defaulted in their dues to Power Finance Corporation (PFC) and Rural Electrification Corporation (REC). Details are as per Annex.

(c): The default by the private companies do not have any significant impact on financial health of PFC and REC presently and it did not result in any cascading effect.

(d): PFC and REC take action against the defaulting private sector companies as per the loan agreement with them.
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